Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To: ⊠ Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95 ⊠ County Clerk County of: San Diego Address: 1600 Pacific Highway, Suite 260 San Diego, CA 92101	Contact: Sean Paver
	Contact: Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in co Resources Code.	ompliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State C	Clearinghouse): 2021100275
Project Title: First Aqueduct Treated Water Tunnels Rehr	abilitation Project
Project Applicant: San Diego County Water Authority	
Project Location (include county): 3 miles east of Inters	tate-15 within unincorporated San Diego County
Project Description: The Water Authority has determined that rehabilitation of the additional structure deterioration and ensure system reliabilitation agencies. The project entails maintenance, improvement, a including segments of three treated water tunnels and the te downstream ends of each tunnel. The project would also de access into the tunnels for inspection and maintenance. No	lity for continued delivery of drinking water to its member and replacement of existing First Aqueduct infrastructure, bifurcation structures positioned at the upstream and evelop new access manways along the tunnels to improve
This is to advise that the San Diego County Water Autr (区 Lead Agency or	has approved the above Responsible Agency)
described project on <u>January 27, 2022</u> and has ma (date) described project.	ade the following determinations regarding the above
 The project [will will will not] have a significant An Environmental Impact Report was prepared A Negative Declaration was prepared for this p Mitigation measures [were were not] made A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was A statement of Overriding Considerations [was Findings [were were not] made pursuant to This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and 	d for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. a condition of the approval of the project. was not] adopted for this project. Was not] adopted for this project. the provisions of CEQA. d responses and record of project approval, or the
negative Declaration, is available to the General Pub https://www.sdcwa.org/projects-programs/programs/enviro	

Signatu	re (Public Agency):	Title: Water Resources Manager
Date:	January, 27, 2022	Date Received for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.



. .

State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife **2022 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT** DFW 753.5a (Rev. 01/01/22) Previously DFG 753.5a

		RECEIPT NUMB	ER:		
		37-01/28/202	22-0058		
		STATE CLEARIN	G HOUSE NUMBER(If applicable)		
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE, TYPE OR PRINT CLE	ARLY.	2021100275			
LEAD AGENCY	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL		DATE		
SAN DIEGO COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY			01/28/2022		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NUMBER		
SAN DIEGO			2022-NOD-0010		
PROJECT TITLE FIRST AQUEDUCT TREATED WATER TUNNELS REHABILITATION PROJECT					
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME SAN DIEGO COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL		PHONE NUMBER 858-522-6753		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS 4677 OVERLAND AVENUE	CITY SAN DIEGO	STATE CA	ZIP CODE 92123		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State Age	ency Private Entity		
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:			,		
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,539.25 \$	0.00		
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)/(ND)		\$2,548.00 \$	2,548.00		
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,203.25 \$			0.00		
Exempt from fee					
Notice of Exemption (attach)					
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)					
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receip	t copy)				
Water Right Application or Petition Fee(State Water Res	ources Control Board only)	\$850.00 \$	0.00		
County documentary handling fee \$			50.00		
□ Other		\$	0.00		
PAYMENT METHOD					
Cash Credit KCheck Cher	TOTAL RECEIV	/ED \$	2,598.00		
SIGNATURE AG	AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE				
XCM San Diego County Clerk, MONICA MORALES, Deputy					

Payment Reference #: CHECK NO. 540334

COPY - LEAD AGENCY

COPY - COUNTY CLERK



FILED Jan 28, 2022 10:17 AM Ernest J. Dronenburg, Jr. SAN DIEGO COUNTY CLERK File # 2022-000064 State Receipt # 37012820220058 Document # 2022-NOD-10

SAN DIEGO COUNTY CLERK CEQA FILING COVER SHEET

THIS SPACE FOR CLERK'S USE ONLY

Complete and attach this form to each CEQA Notice filed with the County Clerk
TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY
Project Title

FIRST AQUEDUCT TREATED WATER TUNNELS REHABILITATION PROJECT

Check Document being Filed:

Environmental Impact Report (EIR)

) Mitigated Negative Declaration (MND) or Negative Declaration (ND)

) Notice of Exemption (NOE)

) Other (Please fill in type):

FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE SAN DIEGO

COUNTY CLERK ON January 28, 2022

Posted January 28, 2022 Removed

Returned to agency on ____

DEPUTY

Filing fees are due at the time a Notice of Determination/Exemption is filed with our office.For more information on filing fees and No Effect Determinations, please refer to California Code of Regulations, Title 14, section 753.5.